
Environmental Health and Safety Section 
Main Phone: 517-284-9702 

 

NAME Phone Email 

Laura Remus, Section Manager 517-388-6233 

 

RemusL@michigan.gov 

Gerald Rodabaugh, Fire Safety Supervisor  517-243-5515 rodabaughg@michigan.gov 

Heather Perez, Analyst 

(EH and CCC/Camp plan review) 

517-284-8954 perezh@michigan.gov 

Kim Osborn, Analyst 

(Fire Safety) 

517-284-8948 osbornk@michigan.gov 

David Amormino  517-331-7902 amorminod@michigan.gov 

Colin Endres-Bercher 517-643-6747 EndresBercherC@michigan.gov 

Rogers, Tashika 517-614-1892 Rogerst7@michigan.gov  

Jamie Russo 313-580-7672 russoj@michigan.gov 

Paul Schmeichel 989-370-6720 schmeichelp@michigan.gov 

Jay Sprunger 517-897-5660 sprungerj@michigan.gov 

Blake Walters 517-256-8276 Waltersb1@michigan.gov 

Randy Davis 517-648-7974 Davisr36@michigan.gov 

John Hanes 517-388-5610 hanesj@michigan.gov 

Jeff Lachman 517-281-9724 lachmanj@michigan.gov  

Major Metcalf 517-643-7095 metcalfm@michigan.gov 

Noel Sheard 517-643-2815 sheardn@michigan.gov 

Joe Shelton 517-242-2387 Sheltonj1@michigan.gov 

Jeff Tody 517-881-5759 todyj@michigan.gov 
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